In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

FRIDAY

&

Companies House

MDA

*ABK8BNQG*
13/12/2019 #118
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

covayie o [2 ]9 5 [7[3 ][

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript o7 in

Company name in full | Barry Wood Plant Hire Limited

hold black capitals.

Administrator's name
Full forenamefs) Paul Andrew
Surname Flint
Administrator’s address
Building name/number | Suite 3 Regency House
Street |91 Western Read
Post town | Brig hton
County/Region |
oot [[BN 1] [2[N[W _
Country |
u Administrator’s name o
Full forename(s} Mark Granville ° Szrftzi:(sl:::ir:;ttr:ttzirl us about
Surname Firmin another administrator,
Administrator’'s address @
Building namelnumber[suite 3 Regency House O Other administratar
Use this section to tell us about
Street 191 Western Road another administrator.
County/Region |
oot [BIN[ 1] (2l N W _
Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2Z

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

7

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

bl Il Rl

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

SN e

Sign and date ///

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

| A e N
T hF BT

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

HPresenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible 10 searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Ryan Scallon

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Alvarez & Marsal Europe LLP

ddresg
|A Suite 3 Regency House

| 91 Western Road

County/Region

T I EA A

Country

Post town

Brighton

|nx

Telephone

020 7715 5200
W4 checuist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

C You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or emai! enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Name of Company Company number
Barry Wood Plant Hire Ltd, Field Farm, Batham Gate 2997389
Fairfield, Buxton SK17 7HS

In the Court case number
High Court of Justise, Business and Property Courts CR-2019-006532

of E&W Insolvency and Companies List

Statement as to the affairs of Barry Wood Plant Hire Limited
on the 1 October 2019 the date the company entered Administration
Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, frue and complete
staternent of the affairs of the above named company as at 1st October 2019

Full Name Mark Ryall i
7
Signed //
r'(/ T

Date 06/12/2019




A - Summary of Assets

ASSETS

Assets subject fo fixed charge:
Book Debls

Total assets subject to fixed charge
Less: Amount(s) due to fixed charge holder(s)

Surplus/(shortfall) to fixed charge holder

Assets subject to floating charge:

Office turniture and fixtures

Conmiputer equipmant

Logse items at Batham Gale (unsure of book value assume £15k)

Plant Machinery and vehicles

Surplus to fixed chargeholder (brought down)

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signed /{Mﬁ

/

Book Value Estimated to realise
(£} (E)

714,435 415,235

714,435 415,235
(800,00Q) (800,000)
{85,565) {3B4,765)

10,143 2,000

9,902 1,000

15,000 5,000

35,045 8.000

35,045 8,000
Date 06/12/2019




A1 - Summary of Liabllities

Estimated to
Book Value realise
£) {£)
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (from A) 8,000
Liabilities
Preferential craditors:
Employees/former employees (No. 17) -995 -995
Other preferential creditors
Corpad - Pension -4(3,000 -40,000
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferentlal craditors {32,895)
Less uncharged assets (only if a surplus to preferential creditors)
Net property -
Estimated prescribed part of net property (where applicable) (carried down)
Estimated total assets available for floating chargsholders
Debts secured by fleating charge (384,765)
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards floating chargehelders {384.765)
Estimated prescribed part of net property (where applicable) (brought down) -
Uncharged assets -
Total assets available to unsecured creditors -
Unsecured employee creditors (No. 17) -161,188
Unsecured pre-paid consumer creditors (No. x) -
Unsecured Creditors {No. 133} -625,890 -625.690
Redudancy (Alvarez & Marsal Europe LLP 10 Calculate)
VAT -227,212 -227,212
PAYE -203,320 -203,320
CIs -5,795 -5,795
HMRC Interest charges -1,020 -1,.020
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferentlal creditors (excluding any
shortfall to floating charge holders) {1,224,226)
Shaortfall to preferential creditors {32 995;
Shortall to fixed chargaholder(s) .
Shortfall to floating chargeholder (brought down) (384 735)
Estimated deficlency/surpblus as regards creditors (1,641,986)
Issued and called up shara capital (2)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards members {1.641,988}
Signed /M Date 06/12/2019
77 Lo



paubis

610Z/21190 8teq
umouy| 1oN|61-sep paubig aimuegeq|0-000'008- 4v'g HEDT LopUOT WUBg 3I0ULBPNY
1§ Wwawnuoly *Buping JUWINUoW 241
Aunogs 1o enea|  uea Aunoag sjeq piay Aunoes jo spereaf (3} 199p 40 unowy (apooysod “jpul) Ss2IppY 10)P210 JO DUWEN

SIOJPaI3 PAINIIS




0 vioL

(3)19ap
lequssaypad JO Junowy {spocisod pu) ssaippy J0)paln JO SWEN

{seakojdwia Jowao} pue saafo|dws "[9xa) SI0)PaLD |BIUBIDIBIY




b

/27 \ \\&

PAYDENY JUBILNIOQ UORELLIC)U; A0MP24D) PUE sIsAiEuy J03Pas) payene ay) Jed sy

10y Buwie;n

3(eg |euoiipuc)/IeReyd/dH

(3)
198p Jo Junoury

{spooysod [2u1) SS2IPPY

loupa jo aweN

11 %on & Buipnisut Aq ucissassod s AuBdwon i Ul Apadod 1940 8[1) 30 LORUSIS! BUILIIEIS SI0HPe.S AUB AJUSPI OS|E 1SNy "MOj2 SUWNDD 3l u) siqeodde Bie esey) jo Aue p yoiym Buners Aq susweaube
2 10 Buises] jeheyd ‘sseyaund a1y J8pun 1 SIONPAIY 8y} JO AUE Jf LLKUGD 1SW NOA "SJONPaID Jawnsuod pied-aud pue siopaio aako)dwa Jo NOILdIOXT B4l Uim SI0JPaIO [|2 SPNULISMU NOA - 10N

SHOLIAIHD IAVHL ANVINOD




02 065
69601

00'00¢
£17286'
0566
0Z'89%'L
ozeri'll
86'200°C
00'052'0L
06'85¢
80'E0E’)
96'981
08'glZ'e
00'950°L
66'GES

6261662
orall'y
co'&v
0006
Zreen

¥l 696
00'265'Z)
Z4229'8
Qo'gel
0¥’ 298}
1994 4% 4
09'LrEL
rLLL
28061
0v'G61

69'998
00008}

ozees

€41 'THIHSHOHHS ‘A¥0473L "9 M¥vd JH044¥1S ‘SHILIYNOAYIH NYId0uN3
NSZ 9MS THIHSIHD 'LHOdHDOLS "Mvd ONI AHNGIIHE ‘AVAA 01314SHOH

4NZ LEON "FHIHSNTOONIT ‘WYHLNYHD "INy ISHO9

N9 £ IMS ‘aliyshquaq ‘uopng 12aug mpieH Z|

gdr PYM FHIHSTHD 'NOLONIHHYAM 'NHOHL NOLITddY "INY1 I T1ISYD AT THvE
aao LIMS 'NOLXNEG ‘3VANEILS THY3 'Wyvd WyHA33N HOIH ‘Ndvd 3a1S3A0d
1ar G2S 'd131443HS ‘NOLSNY 'Av0d NOLAY

V1S 9177 "JHIHSHDIENIA 'HOIENIA *1S3 NI AGNIWOT0D § LINN

X486 €177 WYHXIUM 'HIMON avOod A3849Y € LINN

SO GYS "LHOdMDOLS 'avOy A31L34 08

ZHB ZIXMS ‘NOLXNE 'INYT NIAYLS

SHZ ZIMS "FHIHSAGHIA NOLXNG 'd13I44Iv4d 31D WyHLvE ‘a4 Q131

NHL ¥103 ‘'NOONOT ‘NYQIgHYE '133H1S AYNEMAN 82/.2

L1 LIMS "FHIHSIHO 'd1314S3TO0VIN 3NV SSOW 22

Yt S¥4 ‘Ld3FHY] HHvYd SSANISNG JIAIENTTD "ISNOH LSHAL

oX9

EYM ‘FHIHSTHD ‘NOLONIHEYAM Hu¥d QOOMHOYIE '30v1d 43LvMIDAINE 20€
YME SIND "ATHUNS 'AFTHIFNYD '$5Z X089 O d

ZHO €28 'M¥3d HOIH "HLIW4-371-NI-T3dVHD "LITHLS 1IHEVYIN 201

TIN9 LIMS ‘uoixng peoy sjed 0z

992 L1 MS 'auysayd 'pRusade 19348 ||2Ipor ‘aaua) Bulplap sy L

1NZ 82N '181sayauepy ASISIOM ‘PEOY AB)ISBIRId ZLX0g "()'d ‘8Nuan 82118 Jawolsng
HLB ZIMS ‘NO1XNg ‘NOLONIQAVL 'HOLIQ 344110183 Hd ‘TIOVLLOD AA

HrL €¢5 '01314931S3HD ‘NOLONINIKE 'AvY0d NOILYLS L2 "2 LINN

Hd6 LLXMS "FHIHSAEYIA 'NOLXNE 'ISOTD QHO43Y3H £

Y3L ZdH 'SLH3H 'AVILSdWIH TIWIH TNV IIVAMCTIVMS

LA9 VAL ‘NOLONIFEYM 'BLL X008 O d

448 €3d 'NOLLIAG ‘FHVYNOS J1YA1NM '8 8 L SLINN 'HONOHOaHI13d

dNS 0LdS FHIHSdNYH "HIACGANY 'LS3 GNI HLIOMTIVYA "AYM SNENNTOD §2
X3S /8 'THIHSAHOIAVLS 'HLIHOMNYL "TLODIANTIM 'INYT ONIDAIH

ADL ¥L30

‘INFY1-NO-NOLYNg 'AvOd FHONLIAM 'FLVIST TYIMLSNANI LNFHL ‘Z-1 LINN
YYE Ldd "AITHOHD 'L3FHLS NOLTO4g LZ€2

SH6 €130 'S44v1s

INFHL NO NOLYNEG 'AYNGLNL 8N 'a1Nv4 '1S3 ANl ANV ASLE 8 3SLE SLIND

ssalppy

QL7 TYNOILYNYILINI 1INV INT
ai3y NvO3

a3auwr{s1and) 3

SIMIT® SUNYH Qevma3l

OOV AD3

SHOLOVHINGD $IDIAMIAS V3

aL1 SNYO41Y1d 319v3

aL71$37%S B 3dIH INV1d SANOr @
a17 (STTvAA HLHON) SOITNYHOAH NODYHd
LNY1dW3a

diT (FovinyH myHSavyg '9'd
Y10

Q17 MN §1S9D

vdD

aL171 NOILITOW3Ad FHIHSIHD

@l (pseo) SY1y¥30 $713N4 NOLTHYD

al11S713N4 NOL YD

SSINISNG SYD HSILIME

SYO d7 ¥3LvMAL

MW AYIYA NCLXNg

S311ddNS ONIGTIM 3AISHOOHE

204d

dL7 ONILOYYLINOD aH0453439
SITYHYYA XTIV

aL1(a1314.9) S3HVdS HOLVYAYOXI
d11 (SHOLOYHINOD) NOS 8 SNYAT ¥
al1102d0D SYILY

d117 09 3dIH LNY1d av3LHSY
ANVAINOD ONIYYIE VITONY

a1 SHAUVHL ¥IAQANY

NITOADIY ANV ONISSIION ILVDIHOOY

a1l (NoLNNg) sav
SOILSID0T AYC1 TYWHONSY

AL S2VIAHTS HOLYAYDX3 Orliay

aweN



00261

00'00L'2

or'68

00¥8L'EC
0z'66.
00'8LS'L

00002
6'6€C'¢
91'82E}
ELLEY'L
0L'E0S

00'059°L

L'148
08'0€9'}
v LE0
00'2€2'e

00'e8F

00198
99'0Z9'%

$2'LBZC
66°958'Y
08'029'Z
09°¢ee

¥SopL'|

00'080°}
9€'809

S¥'685'E
006482

FHIHSHHOA 1S3IM '5a3TT

LdS

92dN 'LODITTYD 'LVLST TWIMISNANI 39241889 NHIATS 'AYM NYWHON ‘9% LINN
ars LIS '3dIHSAGH3A

'NOLXNE ‘av0d SMOTIYMSHILYA Md LSNANI SMOTIVMSHILYM |

g08 819%

‘THIHSOYO4I3E ‘IAYMSITODIG MUYd SSINISNG NOLLYHLS 'INYT AQNYWHON
LdS 2ZdN ‘INIMD "AINWAHY Mevd TYIFLSNANI AFTTIVA T9LIdYD

432 €228 MYIAd HOIH '39d149 AT TYHM 'NCLTIW AvILSNAL

Ny

£11S 'IHIHSAYH044YLS HM3TT YN 'JLOI3NO 'AH0S ‘WHYd IDU0T IHOWYIAS
raL L1XS "BHIHSAGYIA 'NOLXNG 'av0oy Q13(441vd "TTIN MYHSOO0H

Sd¥ 9LS "LNIHL NO IMOLS "TIVLSNNL 'Qv0d VILOOS L£2

are €12 "IN ‘WYHSIAY 'HIVOYddY NOILYLS

NI'6 LA ‘anyseole ‘joodyoelg ‘shajaas)p-uckoy) ‘12e Xog Od

YL BAMD BIUSBYD UDIMLION ‘HlBd 300IgpED ‘@snoH a)el]

ays

ZLMS "FHIHSAGYAA 'NOLXNE ¥N ‘MOTHINH LYIUD ‘MOTYONNE WEVA AONNYD
95 "JHIHSHYOA HINOS 'ATII44TIHS "HIHON AvOH INOLSINI 2 ‘SHHOM YdVIS
M6 LIS "THIHSAGYIA ‘NOLXNG "MyYd SSINISNE T1IH dNdyvH INYT NTIM
3HS 2€S IHIHSAGYIT ‘AT TIVA IdOH WY AT 'AQYIHNMOL

AQ9

IMS .toaxuoww _m.>o._@ |2ZeH ,Umom auwnoqysy /G _Qn_ SYH SINRIDOSSY _._Own_Eo:._. Jd3lad
QH1 930 'IHIHSAGHIAQ "INENOGHSY

‘3UYLIST IVIELSNANI 1313V 1SV avod WHY4H00N 'SINT13 IHL

NHL 2IXS 'FHIHSASYIA ‘'NOLXNE 'A713139IV4 ‘WEYS TAIISNNN

NNS ¥NJ

"HILSYINOQ 'AVA IS0 LIHAA 'LHNOD SONICIS 9 “ININLEYH3T IONYNIA
Ary #1S 'S44VLS "LNIHL NO IX0LS ‘G¥0d NOTTIIHM

H4E €v¥1 _m.__r_mmocmn_ .Emr_m?wI J._‘_mn_ ssauisng UolB|PpPIN

ZN6 PNL 'INIH ‘$T113M I9AIMENNL ‘Av0d SNHOM 1S 'ISNOH SIWE3H

MH6 Z41

‘FHIHSHOHHS 'AH04731 'STOH0ID 1S 'F1VIST ONIAvHL 1IAHLS 4309 ¥
QS0 $11S 'FHIHSAYO44VLS

"ANOLS MIVd SSINISNT INOLS 'AVAM NOWVIA '3401S IHL 'Y 1INN

SHZ LLSM "S44VLS MOONNYD ‘13THLS ONITLYM

146

L¥S 'FHIHSAGYIA 'a13I443LSTAHD "FIDAIMEAdITHS MUV HNVYAWOOHD 8/4/9LINN
A8 Z3d 'uBnolodusied 'gez Xog 'O'd ‘| 1§ Wswneds(q swoou|

AHOM LY DNITANYH TVANYIN

SNOILNT0S OAONYIN

Q17 NOILNGIY1SId SYWOT

QL7 TVINIY J43H33T
QL7 S30IAH3S A
NILHOW 3l

MYHSIN B |

4Lt s3rddns Ml

a179v39 ONILAT d B
SONNYYAAH ONY 3SCH dINDYYHAAH
378YAIF03Y SINNOIIY 1088 ISH
HLHOM QYVYMOH

a17 9NIA1044%08 AITTVA 340H
AL MO0LSTH3A1LS HONOHOISTIIH
dl17 SNEIS ¥¥3d H2IH

Q17 TYIINHIILOID HY3d HOIH

saa1nag Loue)nsucs Alales 9 Uleasy

AL 1033 ADH
HOI3Td %39

aL1 Ny ONIMOAD3Y 224

QL7 SLONG0OYd gmd

4004d 13n4

NOILYIDOSSY 1HOdSNYHL LHOI344

§301AY3S JITNYHAAH ANV NOILOIRAS

aL7 3HIH AYINIS
aL1 (Mn) SONINNIL

aLiXN S32A-M3IS 13114
AONIOV INJAWNOHIANIT



T6'€29°G
00'LLL
00°0s8
GL061'L2
oooct

8P ¥S

£0' 8Py
as'g9eL’L

cHLeS
rAA TN
99'€09
covly

[A 71 R
8509

0L pLGLL
00'vOL'L
0T'49L'C
0o'ers

LE°66E'GL

09'1£9'28
£87LZLL

vS'68
€1'¥5z'0e

00099

L9'86L°L
Pe20L'S

M6 2LMS 'NOLXNE TTIH ¥NdYvH MYvd SSINISNG TTIH ¥NdYvH L LINN
Y

930 'A943A ‘AMNEANS 'AY10 IHL NI LIODAVHA MuVd TVIMLSNANI SIHOVHSY
T10 LIS 'FHIHSAGH3A ‘'NOLXNE "YONDNOT ‘HOOWSIVYIY ‘AUYA WYHHIIMA
Y2 918 'FHIHSAHO44v1S 'INIHL NO IMCLS 'avoy NaNglIN

§7) 84d 'JAISATISYIN "LHOAHINOS '13FHLS IHNA ¥EL 'ISNOH NOLLNS
gA8 €230

'AgY3A "AYNGLIYHS MYVd SSANISNG ISYHIMIN € LINN WYHATO M3 LdId
gNs 01dM

AHIHSHYOA 1S3M 'QHO4T1LSYD ‘LHOdSOINT ATIIATINYAM 'SINVT SLJOLTY
ar 930 FHIHSAGYIA "ANYNOFHSY 'NOLIAINA "INV JO0OM

1xZL LEON 'JHIHSNTOONIN

WYHLNYHD ‘av0d I9AIMIONIMS "MdYd SSIANISNE IHINSITTT £ LINN

rAZ 0¥S 'FHIHSASHIA ‘AT134HILSIHO 'AY0H HLHOMSLYHO

SYL 021 100d43AIN 'av0d Y318AT

XH8

v1S "INIHL NO IYOLS ‘WYHLNIHL ‘1S3 ANl AvILSMIN 'a¥Y0d NOILY.LNYd
748

LIS 'FHIHSAGEAA 'NOLXNE "INYTNIQVLS MHvd SSANISNG NIAVLS | LINN
Zd¥ L0 ‘'NOLDNIMEYA ‘AYM Q1FI4DNIT 'FHINID ILYOHLYON

HOB PHD "ailysay D ‘ABp 131sayD ‘AEAA SUCISH ‘8snoH snbfey

Nd¥

2137 'IHIHSHALSTDITT 'HLIHOMEILLNT HHYd TvHLINID 'LdNOD ANVIAIW 6L
489 GLNQ 'FHIHSNTICONIN

HLHON 'J4HOHLINNDS ‘AVOd AGSOHD Z€ "STINNTS ONIZYIO LNVId Vil

e 61N

"HALSIHONYIA ‘FWINHSNIATT "LSIM GV0d QHO4DONOT 440 'Av0d HOHLSTaIN
JHY

L¥d "FHIHSYONYT ' AITHOHD 'NOLONINAY '133HLS 1IHYVIN € ISNOH NOLAYTD
N39 1230 'ABY30 'Av0d SY3NDIHD 01

402 €L1S

WIFT MOOYENTTT 'ILYLST ONI INYT GHOHSYE ‘AVAL SGNYDIOOHE 'S LINM

146

£330 MOOTLYIN 'HOIHO ‘AT TIVA JOHAMONS 'ISNOH MOAYIW 'ISOY MIHLLYIA
HAS ZFS 'FHIHSAEH3A

‘3731443 LSTHD 'NOLNYIWHON I1dWTL “ANYT AMDOSSYH 'Wavd T1IH

140 869 'SOHOM "HOL1AATY 'INYT SLIDAVd

017 SNOS $HD0DAN L H

AL HANNEANS) SHOLOYYL ATFTIVA vV3Y
WYHMHIM L'd

$73N4 $31Y3LLOd

a1 ALISVS INIOd

S3NGWASSY ¥ SISOH M3Ldld

dNOYS ONIYIINIONT NVYII13d
QL7 ONIMOADTY JLSVYM MVEd

SOIAYHAAH NOSHYId

HpaIn wniwaly

(QH04 YO} SANYIAIN LSV SAYY3d
aL1 IDVATYS IO

ST13N4 4MN

aL7 NOLXNd T¥dLNID B NYIHLHON
3L IHIH 3NDIHIA 3LYOHLEON
ISNCHLYAN

SWYOL1Y1d IAIMNOILYN

L7 SNIFHOSANIM AYAMEOLOW

aL7 (SIS % IYIH HAMYIHE) MLIA

PIT JUE|d '8 UORINIISUOD YN
AL XNYLY3N

SINGANS ONIGOYID ONY ONIZ00H SO
souBINSU| WOW

a1 3dIH INV1d MOO1LVYIN

SdiANd SIHVYIN
QL7 NSLYINOXM INFENYYIN



189l
£9'0ey
o¥'G16's
90261

68'C6L
0Z'6va'c
0000}
$8'6GL
FA A

258498
0865+ 0¥
2L2L8Y
cLTLE Y
A NY]
GL'gzL'y

98'vyL'L

y8’LGs

18°E€6C
166
lEe€6e
96'671
0C'€EB'LS
ZeEel'zl

96262
0008l
00'629'2
09 LEY'L

00'96%'8¢

09°9EL'y

00'9e)
IGEY

Y6 879 "FHIHSYINYT 'AMNE 'WCLLO8SWYH ‘v X08 'O'd

ODZ 119 ‘2lYsESUET ‘ucljog ‘19a.l8 USp|OH sewoyl 7

Y38 LIS 'NOLXNE 'TIVATIVAS ‘Wdvd FIVATIVING

Arg €138 'IHIHSAGHAA ‘dOSSCTO 'FTIVA DNILNIA 'ISNOH VA ONILNIQ

MXZL €€ 'FAISATSHIN

TOCdYIAIT 'ATTISMONN 'Av0d FLYDHOON INIOd ILYOHOONW ¥ 3LINS

dYL GE€S 'A73I124THS 'NMOLTIJVHD ‘LHNOD TTvdx00He 8

Hal zes ‘As|lep adoy ‘abesiayieH ‘peoy pueloop 6Z

1€ €608 "FHIHSAWVH 'AH04 SHITANYHD 'F1¥DT110L 'ISNOH T13Nd3LS

06 8118 'AHO044VLS 'AHO4HOITS Md ONI LYIAOD AHO4AYT 'ISNOH 3AISIUVT
AL

ZIMS "IHHSTHD 'NOLNAO '1S3 aNI NOLNAO ‘INNIAY LSHId 'ISNOH 33118Nnr
Adi LvO VIHEGWND 'HLOTIS

V8 EXH 'XY4IMTYH 'OY0H WYHINYED 'SHHOM NMOED ‘L LINN

1d9 £XH ‘XV4ITvH ‘av0d WYHLNYHD 'SHHOM NMOYED ‘L LINN

OroZLYA 'SMOTTIAM 37 NOLAM3N ‘SHYYd IHL L '3ISNOH JSYHD

XO% 2280 'qd04dXNa ‘avod d1314400Nn

YMS 225d

‘FHYIN HIANS NOLSAM FTHOM AVAMMEYd €0€-L0E "1d3A NOILYDOTY HSVYD
918 /118 2aysAgqrag ‘uoxng

‘fieny peaysun] ‘sdoysyiops BuuesuiBul ‘g ewWBIS ‘palL] SUOHN|OS PACIPOOAA

410G 6S 'THIHSHHOA

HLNOS 'a131443HS "IAIYA YHOWINNYQ 'LYN0D SANYIMYYd ‘v LINN

746 €AD ‘AHINIAOD 'LLES X08 O d '318VAIT0TE SINNOOOVY

dré S 'IHIHSAGY3A 'A1314931LSIHD 'SSOHD AV1D 'SAZTAY0oHd IHL 02

1¥8 Z2vg '[1h08 A led $SaUISNg SU0ISPUNOH ‘Snuany pesiy

ASY LLAAD "THIHSIHD 'HOVEANYS "dITOdY 'SLINN ANE IOV L LINN

ASP LMD ‘FHIHSIHD ‘HOVEANYS 'AIN0™Y 'SLINN ONI dITduY L LINN

890 1130 "JHIHSASH3IA 'FLOINITAYMS "AYM NIAYN WVITIIM MEvd SSINISNG
WNNILAO 'SNIZHIS ANY SHIHSNAHS ITIFON NOILDNHELSNOD MINAONYS SViL
Yy6 £LIN "INAL NOdN FT1LSYOMIN Mavd HLHON

d32 2LSM 'S44VLS MOONNYD 'SIAVH HLVIH 'Av0d AMNGITgGNIM LT

NH¥ #30 "FHIHSAGH3A ‘HO01LYIW 'TA4ITOONCT 'SHHOM F451ITIDNGT

ZdE LLAS

'AHLSIMSO SNILHVIA LS MUV SSIANISNG AYMIDAIY "ISNOH HIAOWHLHYS
awA Japun

BIsEIMBN ‘21B]Sa [BUISNPUI 8SNOUNiEd 'PEOY S{EABS0Y 'Pi] Juswabeueiy 2uyell H o
N6 LIXS 'UolBuppE] '199NS Ul 'WIEG MO|JIAA

Zd6 LIMS ‘IHIHSAGYId 'NOLXNg 'INYT NIAVYLS 'd SSINISNA INYTNIAVLS VI LINN

QLM INL

pi1 1898l

SALVOIHOOVY AHINNOD 7 NAMOL
3HOLSH3dNS LNIVd 3HL

al1 SIVIOHIWINOD J10UYH SYINOHL
gOr NOSIHAYH O L

SM3N HSIHVd MOTSYE JHL

QL7 INJWIDOVYNYIA L3374 FHALONHL
Q171 S349vdS INTFNJINDT F9NS

dL7 SNTLSAS NY310-dNS

QL7 IVLINIY INIFNDINDI SN3IATLS
J1IYONQD NO 10ds

J1AHINGQD NO 10dS

d171 S321Ad43S 1388V Ad33dS

89 1LNS

QLTXN AYIAOCIIYE 7 ONITIADTE Z2ANS

g YWDIS

S3MNddNS AFTIVA dv3IHS

QL7 H3LYM INIFHL NJTATS

1as

17 123410 XIdAM3HIS

QLT SONIQTOH FTIIHIA SLLODS
aL13dIH S1100S

AL MIAONYS

aLyiny 3ovs

IHOYIN ONIACWHLYYI) LLVHYIHS QYVHN
a1 3441729NOT NOSNIGOY

Pi s|Blusd AVANDAIY
p1] wawabeuep awel] H o

UOUONIGSUODHY
aL1s3anddns o



86°689'6Z9

6l °6EV'6
96°0¥¢
00°GEy
9L'¥¥9
08'8Ll
FAVR 2¢1
00'vee
94'46¢C
00oLL'L
86 CIEY

88°06¢

QAL €049 'aH04AvHd 26 X0d O d

ML 9NMS ‘adiysayd) 'Hodyools ‘sidiepy 'usaln) ymeH 153 pu| aue Ag|days
AMDE ONT 'NTOONIT ‘YOS AGSIHM ‘A¥M ONIAYL 'FSNOH J3YHNIZY
Nd¥ 915 "LNIHL NO IH0OLS "1HO4ONOT '133HLS SSOUD

309 LW "YILSTHONYIN '133HLS SSIADNIYC OF

AHZ €238 "FHIHSAGYIT Mv3d HOH '39aida ATTVHM 'avOd 32404

ONB €€ 'ATTIVA IdOH "113MAYHEE 'STTIN NYOD HONONH

rSS 189 'IHIHSYONYT ‘NYNGHOV1E ‘Myvd XINOIHA 'FSNOH XINOIHd

ant €9H "LYDOHYEYH ‘avOy ATTLO0 'TTMONM HLIAMMDIE 'TSNOH TYHINID
aH1 930 'JHINSAGY3A

INYNOGHSY 'LS3 aNI dTTI4Y1V 1SV avod WHY4 HOQW "SWT13 IHL

HILYM THIHSHHOA

P11 (SH3 YauIH yBu

017 NIOLHIM

a1 SHONYL ININNId 1S3AM
AL ALNYLIA 93M

QLT 773MOH 2 dIH VA
SIADIAYIS JLIS QT1AIATAA
SNOS 9 FHAT WM
SINDINHOIL NOISIA

SYYOAL ¥N

HIALHMSNAIL



BL0Z/Z1/90 aleq \\s i paubig
/i
4
AvL0L
vds 6AMD PUBIBUZ paywi
‘AHYSAYD UIMLMON|  saoneg Jeuel
"“ed yooiqpesy ‘Aepn pue Buidueny
= yoo.igpes) ‘BsSnoH ayeld a)geuirRIsnS
Iepjoyaseys
play saleys Jo siejeq (3) enjea jeuiwoN|  piBy s1eys jo oquunN (epomsed |oul) ssaIppyY JO SLUBN

siopjeyaleys Auedwo)




